

## UNIFORM ASSIGNMENT OF PAYMENT FOR SERVICES DUE TO AN ATTORNEY UNDER RULE 13

In accordance with and subject to the requirements of Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 13 ("Rule 13"), I,\_\_\_\_\_\_, BPR No. \_\_\_\_\_ ("Assignor"), hereby assign any and all sums of money owed to me for legal services rendered pursuant to Rule 13, as evidenced by claims submitted to the Administrative Office of the Courts ("AOC") on and after the date of the receipt of this notice by the AOC. The AOC is hereby authorized and requested to pay all such sums directly to \_\_\_\_\_\_ ("Assignee"), at the following address:

This assignment is to remain in full force and effect for all claims submitted to the AOC until further notice. I understand that written notification to the AOC and acknowledgment of the receipt thereof by the AOC shall be required to terminate this assignment. I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the State of Tennessee, its agents and employees, and the Tennessee Supreme Court, its agents and employees (including but not limited to employees of the AOC), against any and all claims for payment by any person or agency, including myself, for legal services provided by me pursuant to Rule 13 on and after the effective date of this assignment. I also acknowledge that this assignment does not relieve me of my responsibility for the accuracy and timeliness of all filings, nor shall it relieve me of my responsibility to personally respond to inquiries from the AOC in connection with claims for payment submitted by me or on my behalf.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

Attorney (Assignor)

Page 1 of 2

To be Completed by Assignee:

As an agent of \_\_\_\_\_\_, the Assignee of the payments identified above, I acknowledge that I have full authority to act on behalf of such Assignee, and in that capacity, I further acknowledge that Assignee is familiar with and agrees to the requirements of Rule 13 regarding assignments of payment by attorneys. In accordance with Rule 13, Assignee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the State of Tennessee, its agents and employees, and the Tennessee Supreme Court, its agents and employees (including but not limited to employees of the AOC), against any and all claims for payment for the services which are the subject of this assignment by any individual or organization (including the Assignor) unless and until written notification that this assignment has been revoked has been received and acknowledged by the AOC.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

For the Assignee, \_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

*To Be Completed by the AOC:* 

This assignment was received and acknowledged by the AOC on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

By:\_\_\_\_\_

The revocation of this assignment was received and acknowledged by the AOC on the \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

By:\_\_\_\_\_